Engineering Report Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document V 1.1
www.infineon.com/ref-icl8810-led-42w-psr page 1 of 16 2021-08-19
ER_2103_PL39_2103_120109
42 W PFC-PSR-flyback reference design with
ICL8810
Flyback IC for lighting applications
Board sales name: REF_ICL8810_LED_42W_PSR
Author: Alexey Evstifeev

26 1 F1 FUSE 300 V/2 A/ 300 V/
FUSRR508W62L835T430H820B/ /
BUSSMANN BY
EATON
SS-5H-2A-APH
Engineering Report 14 of 16 V 1.1
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     2021-08-19
42 W PFC-PSR-flyback reference design with ICL8810
Flyback IC for lighting applications
Schematics and performance
27 1 IC3  ICL8810/ / SOIC127P600X175-
8N-2/ /
Infineon ICL8810
28 4 J6, R104,
R107, R108
Res 0R/ 200 V/ 1206/ /0R Vishay CRCW12060000Z0
29 1 L1 Ind 68 mH/ / D_CHOKE_B82732F/
/30%
Epcos B82732F2601B001
30 1 L2  470UH/1.15 A/ / 7447480471
(WRU)/ /
Würth Elektronik 7447480471
31 1 MOV1  Varistor, 510 V/ 510 V/ Radial
type/ /10%
PANASONIC ERZE08A511
32 1 Q1 MOSFET, 0.9 Ohm, 800 V, DPAK/ /
TO-252AA (DPAK) - small/ /
Infineon IPD80R900P7
33 1 Q40 Tra BC847C/ / SOT23 (TO-236AB)/  Nexperia BC847C,215
34 1 R1 Res 1.5k/ 150 V/ 0805/ /1% Vishay CRCW08051K50FK
35 1 R2 Res 20k/ 75 V/ 0603/ /1% Vishay CRCW060320K0FK
36 1 R3 Res 1k/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW12061K00FK
37 2 R4, R5 Res 2.7MEG/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW12062M70FK
38 1 R6 Res 910k/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW1206910KFK
39 3 R7, R8, R110 Res 100k/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW1206100KFK
40 1 R9 Res 180R/ 150 V/ 0805/ /1% Vishay CRCW0805180RFK
41 1 R10 Res 22k/ 75 V/ 0603/ /1% Vishay CRCW060322K0FK
42 1 R14 Res 180mR/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay WSL1206R1800FEA
43 1 R15 Res 39R/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW120639R0FK
44 1 R16 Res 47R/ 150 V/ 0805/ /1% Vishay CRCW080547R0FK
45 1 R17 Res 39k/ 75 V/ 0603/ /1% Vishay CRCW060339K0FK
46 1 R18 Res 10R/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW120610R0FK
47 3 R19, R29, R30 Res 30k/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW120630K0FK
48 2 R40, R42 Res 1k/ 75 V/ 0603/ /1% Vishay CRCW06031K00FK
49 1 R41 Res 10k/ 75 V/ 0603/ /1% Vishay CRCW060310K0FK
50 1 R43 Res 7.5k/ 75 V/ 0603/ /1% Vishay CRCW06037K50FK
51 1 R101 Res 10R/ 200 V/ 1206/ /1% Vishay CRCW120610R0FK
52 2 R111, R112 Res 100k/ 150 V/ 0805/ /1% Vishay CRCW0805100KFK
53 1 T1  PQ2620, 544 uH/ / PQ2620/ / itacoil PQ262015
54 1 X1  250-203/ / WAGO_250-203/ / WAGO 250-203
55 1 X5 Con 826936-4/ / CON-M-THT-
826936-4/ /